
  

  

 

INDEPENDENT MONITORING BOARD 

GLOBAL POLIO ERADICATION INITIATIVE 

 

SEVENTH MEETING 

29 TO 31 OCTOBER 2012 

 

Royal College of Physicians 

11 St Andrew's Place, Regent's Park, London, NW1 4LE, United Kingdom 

 

AGENDA  

[Final] 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Day One – Monday 29 October 2012 
Council Chamber 

 

09:00-09:10 
 
 
 

Opening remarks 
 

IMB Chair 
[Open session] 
 

09:10-09:30 Response to, and progress made against IMB June 
2012 recommendations 
Presentation (10 minutes); Discussion (10 minutes) 
 
 

Led by CDC for GPEI 
[Open session] 

09:30-10:00 The Global Picture 
- Current epidemiology 
- Programme developments 

Presentation (15 minutes); Discussion (15 minutes) 
 
 

Led by WHO for GPEI  
[Open session] 
 
 

10:00-10:30 Current risks and mitigation strategies 
Presentation (15 minutes); Discussion (15 minutes) 
 
 

Led by UNICEF & Rotary 
for GPEI 
[Open session] 

10:30-11:00 Coffee 
 
 

- 

11:00-11:15 Pakistan: National Overview 
Presentation (10 minutes); Discussion (5 minutes) 
 
 

Pakistan representative 
[Open session] 

11:15-11:35 Pakistan: Sanctuary 1: Karachi 
Presentation (10 minutes); Discussion (10 minutes) 
 
 

Pakistan representative 
[Open session] 

11:35-11:55 Pakistan: Sanctuary 2: Quetta Block  
Presentation (10 minutes); Discussion (10 minutes) 
 
 

Pakistan representative 
[Open session] 

11:55-12:15 Pakistan: Sanctuary 3: KP & FATA  
Presentation (10 minutes); Discussion (10 minutes) 
 
 

Pakistan representative 
[Open session] 

12:15-12:40 Afghanistan: National Overview 
(including Independent Review) 
Presentation (10 minutes); Discussion (15 minutes) 
 
 

Afghanistan 
representative 
[Open session] 
 

12:40-13:00 Afghanistan: Sanctuary: 13 High-Risk Districts  
Presentation (10 minutes); Discussion (10 minutes) 
 
 

Afghanistan 
representative 
[Open session] 
 

13:00-14:00 Lunch 
 
 

- 



14:00-14:15 
 
 

Nigeria: National Overview  
Presentation (10 minutes); Discussion (5 minutes) 
 
 

Nigeria representative 
[Open session] 

14:15-14:45 
 
 
 
14:45-15:05 
 
 
 
15:05-15:15 
 
 
 
15:15-16:00 
 
 
 
16:00-16:15 
 
 
16:15-17:00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nigeria: Kano, Kaduna & Katsina 
Presentation (15 minutes); Discussion (15 minutes) 
 
 
Nigeria: Sokoto & Zamfara    
Presentation (10 minutes); Discussion (10 minutes) 
 
 
Nigeria: Borno  
Presentation (5 minutes); Discussion (5 minutes) 
 
 
Chad: National Overview and Local Analysis 
Presentation (15 minutes); Discussion (30 minutes) 
 
 
Coffee 
 
 
IMB, SAGE Chair & TAG Chairs Discussion  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nigeria representative 
[Open session] 
 
 
Nigeria representative  
[Open session] 
 
 
Nigeria representative 
[Open session] 
 
 
Chad representative 
[Open session] 
 
 
- 
 
 
[Closed session] 
 
 
 
 
 



Day Two – Tuesday 30 October 
Council Chamber 

 

09:00-09:30  
 
 
09:30-10:15  
 
 
 
 
10:15-11:00  
 
 
 
11:00-11:15  
 
 
11:15-12:00  
 
 
 
12:00-13:00  
 
 
 
13:00-14:00  
 
 
14:00-15:00  
 
 
15:00-15:30  
 
 
15:30-15:45 
 
 
15:45-16:15  
 
 
16:15-16:45 
 
 
16:45-17:00  
 
 
17:30-20:30 
 

IMB Private Discussion 
 
 
DR Congo: National Overview & Northern Katanga 
Presentation (15 minutes); Discussion (30 minutes) 
 
 
 
Angola: National Overview & Luanda 
Presentation (15 minutes); Discussion (30 minutes) 
 
 
Coffee 
 
 
India 
Presentation (20 minutes); Discussion (25 minutes) 
 
 
IMB & “Non-Spearheading” Partners   
 
 

 
Lunch 
 
 
IMB & country representatives 
 
 
IMB & CDC 
 
 
Coffee 
 
 
IMB & UNICEF 
 
 
IMB & WHO HQ  
 
 
IMB Private Discussion 
 
 
Rotary International Reception:  
Macmillan Room, Portcullis House, Westminster 

[Closed session] 
 
 
DR Congo 
representative 
[Open session] 
 
 
Angola representative 
[Open session] 
 
 
- 
 
 
India representative 
[Open session] 
 
 
“Non-Spearheading” 
Partners 
[Closed session] 
 
- 
 
 
[Closed session] 
 
 
[Closed session] 
 
 
- 
 
 
[Closed session] 
 
 
[Closed session] 
 
 
[Closed session] 
 

 
Open invitation  

 
 
 



Day Three – Wednesday 31 October 
Thomas Cotton Room 

 

IMB Only 
 

 
 

09:30-12:30 IMB Private Discussion [Closed session] 
 
 
 
 


