INDEPENDENT MONITORING BOARD GLOBAL POLIO ERADICATION INITIATIVE

SEVENTH MEETING 29 TO 31 OCTOBER 2012

Royal College of Physicians

11 St Andrew's Place, Regent's Park, London, NW1 4LE, United Kingdom

AGENDA [Final]

Day One – Monday 29 October 2012 Council Chamber

09:00-09:10	Opening remarks	IMB Chair [Open session]
09:10-09:30	Response to, and progress made against IMB June 2012 recommendations Presentation (10 minutes); Discussion (10 minutes)	Led by CDC for GPEI [Open session]
09:30-10:00	The Global Picture - Current epidemiology - Programme developments Presentation (15 minutes); Discussion (15 minutes)	Led by WHO for GPEI [Open session]
10:00-10:30	Current risks and mitigation strategies Presentation (15 minutes); Discussion (15 minutes)	Led by UNICEF & Rotary for GPEI [Open session]
10:30-11:00	Coffee	-
11:00-11:15	Pakistan: National Overview Presentation (10 minutes); Discussion (5 minutes)	Pakistan representative [Open session]
11:15-11:35	Pakistan: Sanctuary 1: Karachi Presentation (10 minutes); Discussion (10 minutes)	Pakistan representative [Open session]
11:35-11:55	Pakistan: Sanctuary 2: Quetta Block Presentation (10 minutes); Discussion (10 minutes)	Pakistan representative [Open session]
11:55-12:15	Pakistan: Sanctuary 3: KP & FATA Presentation (10 minutes); Discussion (10 minutes)	Pakistan representative [Open session]
12:15-12:40	Afghanistan: National Overview (including Independent Review) Presentation (10 minutes); Discussion (15 minutes)	Afghanistan representative [Open session]
12:40-13:00	Afghanistan: Sanctuary: 13 High-Risk Districts Presentation (10 minutes); Discussion (10 minutes)	Afghanistan representative [Open session]
13:00-14:00	Lunch	-

14:00-14:15	Nigeria: National Overview Presentation (10 minutes); Discussion (5 minutes)	Nigeria representative [Open session]
14:15-14:45	Nigeria: Kano, Kaduna & Katsina Presentation (15 minutes); Discussion (15 minutes)	Nigeria representative [Open session]
14:45-15:05	Nigeria: Sokoto & Zamfara Presentation (10 minutes); Discussion (10 minutes)	Nigeria representative [Open session]
15:05-15:15	Nigeria: Borno Presentation (5 minutes); Discussion (5 minutes)	Nigeria representative [Open session]
15:15-16:00	Chad: National Overview and Local Analysis Presentation (15 minutes); Discussion (30 minutes)	Chad representative [Open session]
16:00-16:15	Coffee	-
16:15-17:00	IMB, SAGE Chair & TAG Chairs Discussion	[Closed session]

Day Two – Tuesday 30 October Council Chamber

09:00-09:30	IMB Private Discussion	[Closed session]
09:30-10:15	DR Congo: National Overview & Northern Katanga Presentation (15 minutes); Discussion (30 minutes)	DR Congo representative [Open session]
10:15-11:00	Angola: National Overview & Luanda Presentation (15 minutes); Discussion (30 minutes)	Angola representative [Open session]
11:00-11:15	Coffee	-
11:15-12:00	India Presentation (20 minutes); Discussion (25 minutes)	India representative [Open session]
12:00-13:00	IMB & "Non-Spearheading" Partners	"Non-Spearheading" Partners [Closed session]
13:00-14:00	Lunch	-
14:00-15:00	IMB & country representatives	[Closed session]
15:00-15:30	IMB & CDC	[Closed session]
15:30-15:45	Coffee	-
15:45-16:15	IMB & UNICEF	[Closed session]
16:15-16:45	IMB & WHO HQ	[Closed session]
16:45-17:00	IMB Private Discussion	[Closed session]
17:30-20:30	Rotary International Reception: Macmillan Room, Portcullis House, Westminster	Open invitation

Day Three – Wednesday 31 October Thomas Cotton Room

IMB Only

09:30-12:30 IMB Private Discussion *[Closed session]*